Rider

Mark Smith
Steven Kane
Matthew Smith
Simon McNamara
Howard Bayley
Justin Webb
Cris Coxon

Joe Benians
Stuart Bettis
Paul Thatcher
David Shepherd
Ian Cheesman
Tony Reeves
Adrian Blacker
Adam Rogers
Paul Fletcher
John Marinko
Anita Turner
Donald Parker
Chris Parker
Robin Johnson
Tom Houghton
Tracey Williams
Clive Jackson
Peter Davies
Kevin Nelson
Theo Tadros
David Clements
Nik Allen

David Clark
Gavin Richards
Jack Smith
Martin Gibbs

SCA SPOCO Individual Competition 2021

Club

Crawley Wheelers
Team TMC

Team TMC
HuntBikeWheels.com

Blazing Saddles
...a3crg

Brighton Mitre CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Brighton Mitre CC
...a3crg

Worthing Excelsior CC
GS Stella

VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

Brighton Mitre CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Central Sussex CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
trainSharp
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Team TMC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

Qualify
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Best Short
120
120
119
120
118
120
118
119
116
116
117
114
114
112
114
116
113
107
110
106
108
104
108
109
92
119
118

0
118
0
0
116
117

Best Middle
120
120
120
120
119
119
119
115
119
114
113
117
118
116
112
108
114
112
111
105
109
102
107
97
74

0
0
118
116
117
115
116
114

Best Long
120
120
119
118
118
116
117
118
117
119
115
114
113
115
116
112
106
113
103
112
101
112
101
100
100
120
119
116

0
115
117

0

0

Total Points
360
360
358
358
355
355
354
352
352
349
345
345
345
343
342
336
333
332
324
323
318
318
316
306
266
239
237
234
234
232
232
232
231

Rank
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Anouska Greenaway
Kevin Plummer
James Stone
Peter Baker
Robert Lovett
James Ryan
John Tindell
Roland Kitson
Chris Lord
Spencer Kirkham
Carl Richardson
Kelvin Newman
Richard Cartland
Andrej Horvath
Mike Marchant
Georgie Little
Nigel Langridge
John McDonald
Iain Duncan

Ben Cumpstone
George Higgs
Stu Nisbett
Darren Haynes
Victoria Miller
Rachel Carless
Virginia Ponsford
Mark Emsley
Nathan Russell
Matthew Woods
Neil Mackley
Lewis Reeves
Patrick Brown
Andrew Thomas
Mark Day
Duncan Fuller
Jonathan Baker

Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Team TMC

Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC
Horsham Cycling
Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Brighton Mitre CC
Southdown Velo
HuntBikeWheels.com
Crawley Wheelers
trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
Crawley Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

trainSharp
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Horsham Cycling
HuntBikeWheels.com
...a3crg
HuntBikeWheels.com
Lewes Wanderers CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

113

114
115

112
108
104
115

109
111
95

111
101

101

97

113

110
113
109

111
104
107
111
110
99

108
101
99

112
94

103

115

116
116
118
114

107

111
117

106
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105
105

100
89
95
90
87

120
119
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229
229
228
227
223
222
222
221
219
219
214
214
214
210
210
207
205
204
203
202
190
190
186
178
168
157
120
120
119
118
117
117
116
116
115
115
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Jonathan Vickers
Liam Wilson
Nick Sturman
Shaun Smart
Brett Davis
James Joel Garner
Rupert Robinson
Sally Turner
Drew Hosie
Gavin Ash
Joseph Martin
Luke Burgess
Mike Boyce
Angela Carpenter
Lucy Mitchell
Stuart Payne
Charlie Heffernan
Erica Martin
Jerry Bromyard
John McGrath
Pete Morris
Roger Hutchings
Brown Storie
Murray Quiney
Olivia Webb

Paul Batten

Neil Edwards
Alan Robinson
Colin Toppin
Ivan Johnson
Nolan Heather
Joe Walker
Andrew Lock

Ed Jarman
Francis Schofield
Alex Dobiecki

Blazing Saddles
Crawley Wheelers
Team TMC
Southdown Velo
trainSharp

...a3crg

Crawley Wheelers
trainSharp

...a3crg

Team TMC

Crawley Wheelers
Horsham Cycling
...a3crg

...a3crg

...a3crg

Central Sussex CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Eastbourne Rovers CC

...a3crg

Worthing Excelsior CC
Team TMC

Lewes Wanderers CC
GS Stella

Southdown Velo
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Crawley Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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112

112
111
111
111
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115
115
115
114
113
113
113
113
112
112
112
112
112
111
111
111
110
110
110
110
110
110
109
109
109
109
108
107
107
107
107
106
105
105
105
104
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Liz Halliday

Clive Patterson-Lett
Marek Shafer
Martin Tickner
Roger Smith

Simon Craig-McFeely
Kate Parrish

Mark Jones

Steven Woodbridge
Matt O'Brien

Ray Watson

David Manders
Kirsty McSeveney
Sam Dix

Anthony Barker
Ken Rayson

Peter Bulman
Sarah Matthews
Martin Booker
Stanimir Bolyarov
Trevor Leeding
Michael Mackie
Lucy Williams

Brian Jones

Sussex Nomads CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Horsham Cycling
Team TMC

...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
GS Stella

GS Stella

Crawley Wheelers
Horsham Cycling
Horsham Cycling
...a3crg

trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers
...a3crg

VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
...a3crg

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
HuntBikeWheels.com

Worthing Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
Crawley Wheelers
Horsham Cycling

Maria Victoria Vazquez-Toj Crawley Wheelers

Oliver Gray
Sam Bird
Caven O'Hara
Daniel Magrizos
Karen McGrath
Jim Whitelegg
Anya Tamplin
Nathan Cozens
Andy Bone
Jamie Smith
Paul Townsley

HuntBikeWheels.com

Crawley Wheelers
Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

104

103
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103

102
102

101
100
100
100

99

99
98

103
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91

88
87
86
85
81
80

99
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104
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
101
101
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
98
96
96
95
94
93
93
92
92
91
91
90
88
87
86
85
81
80
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Lisa Tourret
Clare Johnson
Eleanor Chaplin
Scott Bartha

Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC

No
No
No
No

o O o o

77
76
72
71

o O o o

77
76
72
71



Rider

Anita Turner
Tracey Williams
Anouska Greenaway
Georgie Little
Victoria Miller
Rachel Carless
Virginia Ponsford
Sally Turner
Angela Carpenter
Lucy Mitchell
Erica Martin
Olivia Webb

Liz Halliday

Kate Parrish
Kirsty McSeveney
Sarah Matthews
Lucy Williams

Club

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
trainSharp

...a3crg

...a3crg

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Sussex Nomads CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
...a3crg

...a3crg

Crawley Wheelers

Maria Victoria Vazquez-Toj Crawley Wheelers

Karen McGrath
Anya Tamplin
Lisa Tourret
Clare Johnson
Eleanor Chaplin

Worthing Excelsior CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC

SCA SPOCO Women Competition 2021

Qualify
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Best Short
107
108

0
95
0
0
0
0
111
111
110

104

100

99
94

o O O o

Best Middle
112
107
113
112
83
78
70

0
0

o o

Best Long
113
101
116

0
95
90
87

113

o O O

102

o

o

O O O o o

Total Points
332
316
229
207
178
168
157
113
111
111
110
109
104
102
100
99
94
93
90
87
77
76
72

Rank
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SCA SPOCO Junior Competition 2021

Rider Club Qualify Best Short Best Middle Best Long Total Points Rank



Club

Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC
HuntBikeWheels.com

Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
Crawley Wheelers
trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
GS Stella

Central Sussex CC
Horsham Cycling
Southdown Velo

SCA SPOCO Team Competition 2021

Team of Three Riders

Cris Coxon (354), Paul Thatcher (349), John Marinko (333)

Steven Kane (360), Matthew Smith (358), Tom Houghton (318)
Simon McNamara (358), Stuart Bettis (352), Richard Cartland (214)
Adam Rogers (342), Anita Turner (332), David Clements (234)
Justin Webb (355), David Shepherd (345), Neil Mackley (118)

Joe Benians (352), Gavin Richards (232), Peter Baker (227)

Mark Smith (360), Kevin Nelson (239), Nigel Langridge (205)

Paul Fletcher (336), Theo Tadros (237), Carl Richardson (214)

Ian Cheesman (345), Spencer Kirkham (219), Kelvin Newman (214)
Tracey Williams (316), James Stone (228), Chris Lord (219)

Adrian Blacker (343), Jonathan Baker (115), Peter Bulman (99)
Tony Reeves (345), Brown Storie (109), Steven Woodbridge (102)
Clive Jackson (306), Stuart Payne (111), Alan Robinson (107)
Roland Kitson (221), Lewis Reeves (117), Luke Burgess (112)

Mike Marchant (210), Shaun Smart (114), Murray Quiney (109)

Qualify
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Total Points
1036
1036
924
908
818
811
804
787
778
763
557
556
524
450
433

Team Rank
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